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accept Medicaid and Child Health Plan Plus.

prenatal care.
+ Decreased number of underinsured children.

Increased access to preventive oral and medical health care.
Increased number of children covered by consistent health insurance.
Increased number of children who receive a Medical Home approach.
Increased number of children who are fully immunized.
Increased knowledge of the importance of health and wellness
(including nutrition, physical activity, medical, oral and mental health).
+ Increased percentage of primary care physicians and dentists who

+ Increased percentage of women giving birth with timely, appropriate

Resources

UC Health Primary Care
www.uchealth.org

www.northwestcoloradohealth.org
Northwest Colorado Health:
Public Health
Health Insurance Assistance
Nurse Family Partnership
Sate Care Colorado
Women, Infants and Children (WIC)
Immunizations
Baby & Me Tobacco Free
Northwest Colorado Health
Dental Coalition - Craig

www.memorialregionalhealth.com
Memorial Regional Hospital (MRH):
Diabetic Care
MRH Rapid Care
MRH OB/GYN
MRH Orthopedic and Total Joint
MRH Rehabilitation Services of Craig
MRH Specialty Clinic
MRH Dinosuar Medical Clinic
MRH Medical Clinic

970-824-1020

970-824-8233
970-871-7324
970-824-8233
970-824-8233
970-824-8233
970-824-8233
970-824-8233

970-824-8000

970-824-9411
970-826-2511
970-826-8300
970-826-8230
970-826-2450
970-824-5992
970-824-3252
970-826-2400
970-826-2400




McRey Chiropractic Clinic
KRirk McKey

Natural Health Care Center
Rita Petersen

Chiropractors

Rummel Chiropractic Health Center

Craig Rummel

Physical Therapists

Craig Physical Therapy
Rich Sadvar, P'T.

John T. Pearson P'T.

Orthopedics of Steamboat Springs

Orthopedics

www.orthopaedicsofsteamboatsprings.com

Steamboat Orthopedic Associates
www.steamboatortho.com

Eyecare Specialties Craig
www.eyecare-specialties.com

Victory Vision Associates PC

Vision

970-824-4444

970-824-T7744%

970-824-7538

970-826-1552

970-826-4800

970-879-6663

970-879-4612

970-824-3488

970-824-8307



Dentist & Orthodontist

A Kidz Dentist 970-879-7976
www.akidzdentist.com

Bear River Dental Associates Baggs 970-276-3123

Craig Family Dental 970-824-3428
Lee Atkin, DMD

James & Wendy McCreight DDS 970-879-4708%
www.steamboatdentistry.com

Dushan R. Voyich DMD 970-824-6643
www.drvoyich.com

Yampa Valley Family Dentistry 970-824-9785

Allan Weimer - Orthodontics 970-824-9408

Hearing Specialist

Northwest Speech and Hearing 970-824-7286
John Burke, Audiologist
www.northwesthearing.com

The Hearing Aid Office - Craig 970-824-2440
Glenwood Springs - 970-945-9720
www.hearingaidofficeinc.com

Family Center

Yampa Valley Pregnancy & Family Center 970-824-5204
www.yvpfcenter.org




Meeker/Rangely

Grant Family Dentistry - Meeker

White River Dental Hygiene
www.wrdh.care

Meeker Family Health Center
www.pioneershospital.org

Meeker Chiropractic Center
Michael T. Que, PC

Pioneers Medical Center
www.ploneershospital.org

Kenneth K. Myers PC
Kenneth K. Myers, DDS

My Hearing Centers
www.myhearingcenters.com

Debra Salter, MD

Rangely Family Medicine

Rangely District Hospital
www.rangelyhospital.com

National Assistance

ASK-A-NURSE

Family Health Line
nnlm.gov/mecr/states/colorado.html

970-878-58563

970-878-9967

970-878-4014

970-878-5957

970-878-5047

970-675-2389

970-689-5335

970-675-2551

970-675-2237

970-675-5011

970-871-7878
888-381-3587

800-688-7777



