#### **HEALTH**

- Increased access to preventive oral and medical health care.
- Increased number of children covered by consistent health insurance.
- Increased number of children who receive a Medical Home approach.
- Increased number of children who are fully immunized.
- Increased knowledge of the importance of health and wellness (including nutrition, physical activity, medical, oral and mental health).
- Increased percentage of primary care physicians and dentists who accept Medicaid and Child Health Plan Plus.
- Increased percentage of women giving birth with timely, appropriate prenatal care.
- Decreased number of underinsured children.

UC Health Primary Care       970-824-1020         www.uchealth.org         Www.northwest Colorado Health:       970-824-8233         Public Health       970-871-7324         Nurse Family Partnership       970-824-8233         Safe Care Colorado       970-824-8233         Women, Infants and Children (WIC)       970-824-8233         Immunizations       970-824-8233         Baby & Me Tobacco Free       970-824-8233         Northwest Colorado Health       970-824-8200         www.memorialregionalhealth.com       970-824-8000         www.memorial Regional Hospital (MRH):       970-824-9411         Diabetic Care       970-826-2511         MRH Rapid Care       970-826-8300         MRH OB/GYN       970-826-8230         MRH Orthopedic and Total Joint       970-826-2450         MRH Rehabilitation Services of Craig       970-824-3252         MRH Dinosuar Medical Clinic       970-826-2400	Resources	
www.northwest colorado Health:         Public Health       970-824-8233         Health Insurance Assistance       970-871-7324         Nurse Family Partnership       970-824-8233         Safe Care Colorado       970-824-8233         Women, Infants and Children (WIC)       970-824-8233         Immunizations       970-824-8233         Baby & Me Tobacco Free       970-824-8233         Northwest Colorado Health       970-824-8233         Dental Coalition - Craig       970-824-8000         www.memorial regional Health.com       970-824-9411         Diabetic Care       970-826-2511         MRH Rapid Care       970-826-8300         MRH OB/GYN       970-826-8230         MRH Orthopedic and Total Joint       970-826-2450         MRH Rehabilitation Services of Craig       970-824-3252         MRH Dinosuar Medical Clinic       970-826-2400	UC Health Primary Care	970-824-1020
Northwest Colorado Health           Public Health         970-824-8233           Health Insurance Assistance         970-871-7324           Nurse Family Partnership         970-824-8233           Safe Care Colorado         970-824-8233           Women, Infants and Children (WIC)         970-824-8233           Immunizations         970-824-8233           Baby & Me Tobacco Free         970-824-8233           Northwest Colorado Health         970-824-8000           www.memorialregionalhealth.com         970-824-8000           Memorial Regional Hospital (MRH):         970-824-9411           Diabetic Care         970-826-2511           MRH Rapid Care         970-826-8300           MRH OB/GYN         970-826-8230           MRH Orthopedic and Total Joint         970-826-2450           MRH Rehabilitation Services of Craig         970-824-5992           MRH Specialty Clinic         970-824-3252           MRH Dinosuar Medical Clinic         970-826-2400	www.uchealth.org	
Northwest Colorado Health           Public Health         970-824-8233           Health Insurance Assistance         970-871-7324           Nurse Family Partnership         970-824-8233           Safe Care Colorado         970-824-8233           Women, Infants and Children (WIC)         970-824-8233           Immunizations         970-824-8233           Baby & Me Tobacco Free         970-824-8233           Northwest Colorado Health         970-824-8000           www.memorialregionalhealth.com         970-824-8000           Memorial Regional Hospital (MRH):         970-824-9411           Diabetic Care         970-826-2511           MRH Rapid Care         970-826-8300           MRH OB/GYN         970-826-8230           MRH Orthopedic and Total Joint         970-826-2450           MRH Rehabilitation Services of Craig         970-824-5992           MRH Specialty Clinic         970-824-3252           MRH Dinosuar Medical Clinic         970-826-2400	www.northwestcoloradohealth.org	
Public Health       970-824-8233         Health Insurance Assistance       970-871-7324         Nurse Family Partnership       970-824-8233         Safe Care Colorado       970-824-8233         Women, Infants and Children (WIC)       970-824-8233         Immunizations       970-824-8233         Baby & Me Tobacco Free       970-824-8233         Northwest Colorado Health       970-824-8200         www.memorialregionalhealth.com       970-824-9411         Diabetic Care       970-826-2511         MRH Rapid Care       970-826-8300         MRH OB/GYN       970-826-8230         MRH Orthopedic and Total Joint       970-826-2450         MRH Rehabilitation Services of Craig       970-824-5992         MRH Specialty Clinic       970-824-3252         MRH Dinosuar Medical Clinic       970-826-2400		
Nurse Family Partnership       970-824-8233         Safe Care Colorado       970-824-8233         Women, Infants and Children (WIC)       970-824-8233         Immunizations       970-824-8233         Baby & Me Tobacco Free       970-824-8233         Northwest Colorado Health       970-824-8200         www.memorialregionalhealth.com       970-824-9411         Diabetic Care       970-826-2511         MRH Rapid Care       970-826-8300         MRH OB/GYN       970-826-8230         MRH Orthopedic and Total Joint       970-826-2450         MRH Rehabilitation Services of Craig       970-824-5992         MRH Specialty Clinic       970-824-3252         MRH Dinosuar Medical Clinic       970-826-2400		970-824-8233
Safe Care Colorado       970-824-8233         Women, Infants and Children (WIC)       970-824-8233         Immunizations       970-824-8233         Baby & Me Tobacco Free       970-824-8233         Northwest Colorado Health       970-824-8000         www.memorialregionalhealth.com       970-824-9411         Memorial Regional Hospital (MRH):       970-824-9411         Diabetic Care       970-826-2511         MRH Rapid Care       970-826-8300         MRH Ob/GYN       970-826-8230         MRH Orthopedic and Total Joint       970-826-2450         MRH Rehabilitation Services of Craig       970-824-5992         MRH Specialty Clinic       970-824-3252         MRH Dinosuar Medical Clinic       970-826-2400	Health Insurance Assistance	970-871-7324
Women, Infants and Children (WIC)         970-824-8233           Immunizations         970-824-8233           Baby & Me Tobacco Free         970-824-8233           Northwest Colorado Health         970-824-8000           www.memorialregionalhealth.com         970-824-9400           Memorial Regional Hospital (MRH):         970-824-9411           Diabetic Care         970-826-2511           MRH Rapid Care         970-826-8300           MRH OB/GYN         970-826-8230           MRH Orthopedic and Total Joint         970-826-2450           MRH Rehabilitation Services of Craig         970-824-5992           MRH Specialty Clinic         970-824-3252           MRH Dinosuar Medical Clinic         970-826-2400	Nurse Family Partnership	970-824-8233
Immunizations       970-824-8233         Baby & Me Tobacco Free       970-824-8233         Northwest Colorado Health       970-824-8000         www.memorialregionalhealth.com       970-824-9411         Memorial Regional Hospital (MRH):       970-824-9411         Diabetic Care       970-826-2511         MRH Rapid Care       970-826-8300         MRH OB/GYN       970-826-8230         MRH Orthopedic and Total Joint       970-826-2450         MRH Rehabilitation Services of Craig       970-824-5992         MRH Specialty Clinic       970-824-3252         MRH Dinosuar Medical Clinic       970-826-2400	Safe Care Colorado	970-824-8233
Baby & Me Tobacco Free       970-824-8233         Northwest Colorado Health       970-824-8000         www.memorialregionalhealth.com       970-824-9411         Memorial Regional Hospital (MRH):       970-824-9411         Diabetic Care       970-826-2511         MRH Rapid Care       970-826-8300         MRH OB/GYN       970-826-8230         MRH Orthopedic and Total Joint       970-826-2450         MRH Rehabilitation Services of Craig       970-824-5992         MRH Specialty Clinic       970-824-3252         MRH Dinosuar Medical Clinic       970-826-2400	Women, Infants and Children (WIC)	970-824-8233
Northwest Colorado Health       970-824-8000         www.memorialregionalhealth.com       970-824-9411         Memorial Regional Hospital (MRH):       970-824-9411         Diabetic Care       970-826-2511         MRH Rapid Care       970-826-8300         MRH OB/GYN       970-826-8230         MRH Orthopedic and Total Joint       970-826-2450         MRH Rehabilitation Services of Craig       970-824-5992         MRH Specialty Clinic       970-824-3252         MRH Dinosuar Medical Clinic       970-826-2400	<u>Immunizations</u>	970-824-8233
Dental Coalition - Craig       970-824-8000         www.memorialregionalhealth.com       970-824-9411         Memorial Regional Hospital (MRH):       970-824-9411         Diabetic Care       970-826-2511         MRH Rapid Care       970-826-8300         MRH OB/GYN       970-826-8230         MRH Orthopedic and Total Joint       970-826-2450         MRH Rehabilitation Services of Craig       970-824-5992         MRH Specialty Clinic       970-824-3252         MRH Dinosuar Medical Clinic       970-826-2400	Baby & Me Tobacco Free	970-824-8233
www.memorialregionalhealth.com         Memorial Regional Hospital (MRH):       970-824-9411         Diabetic Care       970-826-2511         MRH Rapid Care       970-826-8300         MRH OB/GYN       970-826-8230         MRH Orthopedic and Total Joint       970-826-2450         MRH Rehabilitation Services of Craig       970-824-5992         MRH Specialty Clinic       970-824-3252         MRH Dinosuar Medical Clinic       970-826-2400	Northwest Colorado Health	
Memorial Regional Hospital (MRH):       970-824-9411         Diabetic Care       970-826-2511         MRH Rapid Care       970-826-8300         MRH OB/GYN       970-826-8230         MRH Orthopedic and Total Joint       970-826-2450         MRH Rehabilitation Services of Craig       970-824-5992         MRH Specialty Clinic       970-824-3252         MRH Dinosuar Medical Clinic       970-826-2400	<u>Dental Coalition - Craig</u>	970-824-8000
Diabetic Care       970-826-2511         MRH Rapid Care       970-826-8300         MRH OB/GYN       970-826-8230         MRH Orthopedic and Total Joint       970-826-2450         MRH Rehabilitation Services of Craig       970-824-5992         MRH Specialty Clinic       970-824-3252         MRH Dinosuar Medical Clinic       970-826-2400	www.memorialregionalhealth.com	
MRH Rapid Care       970-826-8300         MRH OB/GYN       970-826-8230         MRH Orthopedic and Total Joint       970-826-2450         MRH Rehabilitation Services of Craig       970-824-5992         MRH Specialty Clinic       970-824-3252         MRH Dinosuar Medical Clinic       970-826-2400	Memorial Regional Hospital (MRH):	970-824-9411
MRH OB/GYN970-826-8230MRH Orthopedic and Total Joint970-826-2450MRH Rehabilitation Services of Craig970-824-5992MRH Specialty Clinic970-824-3252MRH Dinosuar Medical Clinic970-826-2400	<u>Diabetic Care</u>	970-826-2511
MRH Orthopedic and Total Joint970-826-2450MRH Rehabilitation Services of Craig970-824-5992MRH Specialty Clinic970-824-3252MRH Dinosuar Medical Clinic970-826-2400	MRH Rapid Care	970-826-8300
MRH Rehabilitation Services of Craig970-824-5992MRH Specialty Clinic970-824-3252MRH Dinosuar Medical Clinic970-826-2400	MRH OB/GYN	970-826-8230
MRH Specialty Clinic 970-824-3252 MRH Dinosuar Medical Clinic 970-826-2400	MRH Orthopedic and Total Joint	970-826-2450
MRH Dinosuar Medical Clinic 970-826-2400	MRH Rehabilitation Services of Craig	970-824-5992
	MRH Specialty Clinic	970 - 824 - 3252
1 1 1 1 1 1 1	MRH Dinosuar Medical Clinic	970-826-2400
MRH Medical Clinic 970-826-2400	MRH Medical Clinic	970-826-2400

## **Chiropractors**

McKey Chiropractic Clinic Kirk McKey	970-824-4444	
Natural Health Care Center Rita Petersen	970-824-7744	
Rummel Chiropractic Health Center Craig Rummel	970-824-7538	
Physical Therapists		
Craig Physical Therapy Rich Sadvar, P.T.	970-826-1552	
John T. Pearson P.T.	970-826-4800	
Orthopedics		
Orthopedics of Steamboat Springs www.orthopaedicsofsteamboatsprings.com	970-879-6663	
Steamboat Orthopedic Associates www.steamboatortho.com	970-879-4612	
<u>Vision</u>		
Eyecare Specialties Craig		
www.eyecare-specialties.com	970-824-3488	

### **Dentist & Orthodontist**

A Kidz Dentist www.akidzdentist.com	970-879-7976
Bear River Dental Associates Baggs	970-276-3123
Craig Family Dental Lee Atkin, DMD	970-824-3428
James & Wendy McCreight DDS www.steamboatdentistry.com	970-879-4703
Dushan R. Voyich DMD www.drvoyich.com	970-824-6643
Yampa Valley Family Dentistry	970-824-9785
Allan Weimer - Orthodontics	970-824-9408
<u>Hearing Specialist</u>	
<del></del>	
Northwest Speech and Hearing John Burke, Audiologist www.northwesthearing.com	970-824-7286
Northwest Speech and Hearing John Burke, Audiologist	970-824-7286 970-824-2440 970-945-9720
Northwest Speech and Hearing John Burke, Audiologist www.northwesthearing.com  The Hearing Aid Office - Craig Glenwood Springs -	970-824-2440

# Meeker/Rangely

Grant Family Dentistry - Meeker	970-878-5853
White River Dental Hygiene www.wrdh.care	970-878-9967
Meeker Family Health Center www.pioneershospital.org	970-878-4014
Meeker Chiropractic Center Michael T. Que, PC	970-878-5957
Pioneers Medical Center www.pioneershospital.org	970-878-5047
Kenneth K. Myers PC Kenneth K. Myers, DDS	970-675-2389
My Hearing Centers www.myhearingcenters.com	970-639-5335
<u>Debra Salter, MD</u>	970-675-2551
Rangely Family Medicine	970-675-2237
Rangely District Hospital www.rangelyhospital.com	970-675-5011
National Assistance	
ASK-A-NURSE	970-871-7878 888-381-3587
Family Health Line nnlm.gov/mcr/states/colorado.html	800-688-7777